Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Mijenix Corporation	Name: V Communications Inc.
	Internal Address:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Suite 101 City: San Jose State: CA Country: United States Zip: 95131 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 5,907,703 6,405,265
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	tached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 2
Name: Jason A. Bernstein	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_80
Internal Address: Powell Goldstein LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Fourteenth Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Atlantic Center	☐ Enclosed
1201 W. Peachtree Street, NW	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Atlanta	8. Payment Information
State: GAZip: 30309	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 404-572-6900	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1429
Fax Number: 404-572-6999	Authorized User Name Powell Goldstein LLP
Email Address: hemstein@pogolaw.com	
9. Signature	5-9-as-
Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover
Jason A. Bernsteln Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 AUG-12-2004 15:49

U Communications

1 408 965 4014 P.02/05

PATENT



<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, MIJENIX CORPORATION, (ASSIGNOR) a corporation of Wisconsin, having a principal place of business at 9023 Columbine Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55347 is the owner of the following Letters Patents and pending patent applications:

U.S. Patent 5,907,703 U.S. Patent 6,405,265 Australian Patent 722,146 Canadian Patent 2,252,930 European Patent Application 97 925 526.2 Japanese Patent Application 540251/97

and is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the inventions illustrated, described and claimed in said Letters Patents and pending patent applications.

AND, WHEREAS, V COMMUNICATIONS INC., (ASSIGNEE) a corporation of California, having a principal place of business at 2290 North First Street, Suite 101. San Jose, CA 95131, is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Letters Patents and pending patent applications.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, its entire rights, title and interest in and to each and every one of said Letters Patents and pending patent applications, and the inventions disclosed, described or claimed in said Letters Patents and pending patent applications, together with all divisions, relssues, continuations and extensions thereof, and any and all rights of recovery for past infringement of said Letters Patents and pending patent applications.

(signature of ASSIGNOR)

Name of above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR

Title of above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR

SUBSCRIBED and sworm before me this 30 day of September, 2002

CAROLE BAHL
MOTAN PUBLE MANIESTA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
JANUARY 31, 2005

Notary Public

(and Bah)

CHICAGO 236415v1 47124-00001

-PATENT

REEL: 016206 FRAME: 0255

AUG-12-2004 15:50

V Communications

1 408 965 4014 P.03/25

(SEAL)

This Assignment is hereby accepted by V COMMUNICATIONS INC.

FRANK UND GILLOWE SEE Name of above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNEE

OKES . SOVE Title of above person authorized to

sign on behalf of ASSIGNEE

SUBSCRIBED and sworn before me this

/ day of_

[SEAL]

CERCAGO 236435\1 47174-00001

TTO D OMLEVOR DYRY IMIL 09/00/05 MON 14:51 FAX 6129494104

PATENT -

REEL: 016206 FRAME: 0256